



# 22<sup>nd</sup> ANNUAL FUNDRAISER

# SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

# Logor States Andrew And

### Meet Zoe!

"Zoe (and her younger brother who also has low muscle tone) have absolutely loved the freedom they now have to play on the playset in our backyard. While also having fun and safe practice navigating stairs while they play. It has helped in growing her confidence and strength in her legs. We are so thankful that she has the freedom to play in that space alongside her friends that come over."

Zoe's Mom

Logan's Heart & Smiles is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Proceeds from this event are used to help children and their families thrive in their homes.

**Sponsorship questions?**Sponsorship@logansheartandsmiles.org

Improving Homes.
Inspiring Hope.
One Project at a Time!

# **GOLF OUTING & TRIVIA**

Join us in celebrating 22 years of creating accessible and safe home modifications for children with disabilities.

The Logan James Herr Foundation, commonly known as Logan's Heart and Smiles, was founded in 2002 to keep the memory of Logan's infectious laugh and smile alive while giving back to children like him.

Logan's Heart and Smiles builds home modifications such as wheelchair ramps, safety fences, custom beds, bathroom adaptations, and more. Home modifications like these are not considered medically necessary and therefore not covered by insurance, leaving families to pay for them out of pocket, find other funding, or in some cases — make do without. This is where Logan's Heart and Smiles comes in. Logan's Heart and Smiles has modified over 260 homes across Wisconsin making them more accessible and safe for children and their caregivers.

This Annual Fundraiser has become the highlight event every year for supporters like you and the children we serve. It is our opportunity to host the children and their families as our guests of honor and unite them with supporters like you who made their modifications a reality.

We invite you to join us for a day of celebration and help us reach our 2024 goal to raise \$600,000 to continue our mission of eliminating accessibility and safety barriers by building home modifications for children with disabilities.

Getting a child in and out of their home should not be a luxury. With your friendship and support, it won't be!

logansheartandsmiles.org

FEIN 41-2043279







## **Sponsorship Opportunities and Benefits**

Please indicate how you'd like to support.	Event Recognition	Virtual Auction Recognition	Facebook Recognition	Golfer Spots Included	Other Recognition
☐ Title (\$7,500)	X	X	Χ	8*	Logo on all major event promotions
Partner (\$5,000)	X	X	X	4*	Logo on boxed lunches and golf hole
Advocate (\$2,000)	X	Х	Х		Logo on program and golf hole
Supporter (\$500)	X	X			Logo at golf hole
Friend (\$200)	X				Logo at golf hole
	*(	Sponsors have the option of swa	pping golfer/trivia spots base	d on value. Please contact	us to discuss prior to April 26, 2024.
Other: Amount \$					
Auction/Raffle Prize Donation (Please attach itemized list) Value:		X			

Sponsorship questions? sponsorship@logansheartandsmiles.org

Volunteer questions? volunteer@logansheartandsmiles.org

### Please complete for sponsorship:

Name	Company
Address	
Phone	Email Address
/ I/we prefer to be an anonymous sponsor with no public re Other:	ecognition.

Sponsorships received after April 26, 2024 may not receive all marketing benefits.

# SPONSORSHIP DEADLINE

Please return your forms and checks before April 26, 2024 by mail to:

Logan's Heart & Smiles Attn: Sponsorship PO Box 259881 Madison, WI 53725-9881

### Saturday, May 18, 2024

MORNING GOLF 7:30AM

**AFTERNOON GOLF** 1:00PM

TRIVIA 3:00PM

**DINNER** 6:00PM

KIDS RACE 6:15PM

PROGRAM 7:00PM

VIRTUAL AUCTION & MUSIC
ALL DAY

The Oaks Golf Course 4740 Pierceville Road Cottage Grove, WI 53527

Please submit an EPS, AI, or TIFF logo to sponsorship@logansheartandsmiles.org